ANNUAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

AS PER SENATE BILL 09-87, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS PROVIDED TO THE CONSTITUENTS OF THE DONALA WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT. INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND ON THE DONALA WEBSITE AT WWW.DONALAWATER.ORG.

Principal Business Office: Donala W&S District, 15850 Holbein Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80921

Phone: (719) 488-3603 FAX: (719) 488-3110

General Manager: Jeff Hodge – (719) 488-3603

Office Manager: Christina Hawker – (719) 488-3603

Website Administrator: Ashley Uhrin – (719) 488-3603

Board of Directors:

President: Wayne Vanderschuere - Elected 2022 (Second - 3-year term)

Vice Pres: William George – Elected 2023 (Second – 4-year term)

Sec/Treasurer: Kevin Deardorff – Elected 2023 (Second – 4-year term)

Director: Edward Miller – Elected 2022 (First – 3-year term)

Director: Scott McCulloch – Elected 2023 (First – 4-year term)

Normal Board Meetings: Normally held the third Thursday of each month at 1:30 PM, at Donala Office, 15850 Holbein Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado. NOTE: Meeting schedule changes due to Director availability, and/or special circumstances. Meeting schedules are posted on the Donala website (www.donalawater.org).

Current mill levy: 21.296 (O&M as well as capital acquisitions). "Taxpayer's Report published on website in February of each year, indicating what tax dollars were paid for and expected requirements for the coming year.

Next Election: Will be held on May 6, 2025. (Election results are available at www.donalawater.org.)

Board Candidate Self-Nomination Forms: Any eligible elector of the Special District who desires to be a candidate for the office of Special District Director must file a self-nomination and acceptance form or letter with the designated election official (DEO). Please contact Donala W&S District for further details about the self-nomination process or for a copy of the necessary form. Self-nomination and acceptance forms or letters must be filed no less than 67 days before the date of the regular election.

An application to request permanent absentee voter status for Donala Water & Sanitation District only can be obtained from the DEO of the Donala Water & Sanitation District and can be returned to the office at 15850 Holbein Drive.

Revised 1-03-2024.